Coastal Plain Area EOA, Inc.
1810 W. Hill Ave, Unit A-6
Valdosta, GA 31601

2016-2017 CSBG PRESCRIPTION EYEGLASS PROGRAM

Coastal Plain Area EOA, Inc. is pleased to announce that we have a new program
offering assistance to pay for clients RX Eye exam and frames. Interested clients
will need to contact their local Community Service Center to schedule an
appointment and bring the following documents to complete their application:

1. State issued, Valid Driver’s License or I.D. -for everyone 18 and older in the home (originals, no copies)
2. Social Security Cards for EVERYONE in the home, regardless of age (originals, no copies)
3. Proof of Income, acceptable proof is as follows:

a. 2 most recent check stubs, OR

b. Social Security Award letter (disability, social security retirement, survivors, etc.)

c. Child Support payment printout

d. TANF letter showing CASH payments (not SNAP benefits)

e. ANY OTHER FORM OF INCOME, no W-2’s or Tax records can be accepted

Medicaid recipients are not eligible for this program. Services covered under this program

may include a comprehensive eye exam and eyewear (if necessary). Contact lens fittings or
contact lenses are NOT eligible.
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Brooks
400 Courtland Ave Cook

Ben Hill
223 South Grant St

Berrien

Echols

Fitzgerald, GA 31774
benhill@coastalplain.org
Beverly Ewing
229-426-5186

Irwin

311 Vo Tech Rd.
Qcilla, GA 31774
invin@coastalplain.org
Beverly Ewing
229-468-5186

402 Hazel Avenue
Nashville GA 31639
berrien@coastalplain.org
Evelyn Haggins
229-686-7871

Lanier

104 S. Oak St.
Lakeland, GA 31635
lanier@coastalplain.or
Christine Rodriguez
229-482-3435

Quitman GA 31639
brooks@coastalplain.org
Elise Jackson
229-263-7818

Lowndes

900 S. Troupe St.
Valdosta, GA 31601
lowndes@coastalplain.org
Angela Lawrence
229-242-8814

303 S. College Street
Sparks, GA 31647
cook(@coastalplain.org
Jasmein Paulk
229-549-8780

Tift

2737 S. Central Ave, Ste 4
Tifton, GA 31794
tift@coastalplain.or
Cynthia Paulk
229-382-2960

170 Church of God St.
Statenville, GA 31648
echols@coastalplain.org
Christine Rodriguez
229-559-3472

Turner

124 E. College Street
Ashburn, GA 31714
turner@coastalplain.org
Sheketha Bateman
229.567-2844




